
City of Denton

Legislation Text

City Hall
215 E. McKinney St.
Denton, Texas 76201
www.cityofdenton.com

AGENDA CAPTION
Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas home-rule municipal corporation, authorizing
the approval of a first amendment to a contract between the City of Denton and Core and Main LP, amending
the contract approved by City Council on March 17, 2020, in the not-to-exceed amount of $5,800,000.00, said
first amendment to continue to provide Water and Wastewater Inventory for the Warehouse Department;
providing for the expenditure of funds therefor; and providing an effective date (IFB 7187 - providing for an
additional first amendment expenditure amount not-to-exceed $1,450,000.00, for a total contract amount not-to-
exceed $7,250,000.00).

File #: ID 23-888, Version: 1

City of Denton Printed on 6/17/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

